RESOLUTION 2020-69

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Transportation Fund has carried forward in excess of the amount budgeted for FY19/20.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2019/2020 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau				
County, Florida in regular sessi	ion, duly assembled on the	he	23rd	day of
March , 2020 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes				
Chapter 129.06 be adopted:				
REVENUE				
63470541-399100 BRIDG	Cash Forward	(\$	414)	
63470541-399100 CRAW2	Cash Forward	\$	11,817	
63461541-399100 L&O	Cash Forward	\$	572,513	
63470541-399100 MNRTL	Cash Forward	\$	146,193	
63470599-399100 PDCII	Cash Forward	\$	99,753	
63470599-399100	Cash Forward	\$	386,290	
		\$ 1	1,216,152	
APPROPRIATION				
63470541-563100 BRIDG	Road Construction	(\$	414)	
63470541-563100 CRAW2	Road Construction	\$	11,817	
63461541-546550 L&O	Pavement Management	\$	572,513	
63470541-563365 MNRTL	Engineering & Design	\$	41,193	
63470541-563100 MNRTL	Road Construction/Improve	\$	105,000	
63470599-599422 PDCII	Reserves-Transportation	\$	99,753	
63470599-599422	Reserves-Transportation	\$	386,290	
	\$ 1,216,152			

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March , 2020.

ATTEST:

CW

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

D313613C